
No. 17 Report of the Corporal and ten n igh t-
IAn tohmen empl oyed foJ · the serv toe and u.se 
of t he Lighti ng Sys tem of this Ci ty of New 
Orleans in the present month wi th the 
sal ary of twenty pesos for t he Corporal 
and fifteen for each uxz tohman, to wit: 

Co rporal Bl as Puohe 

Jose Pu.chigo 
J ose Ojeda 
Al onsoi\Ortiz 
Damian La Fuente 
Jose Benito 
Fro nc ·teo (sic) Hun iz 
Francisco (sic) Dominguez 
Toms Castro 
Francisco ( 8ic) Hortiz 
Juaquim (sic) Gomez 

The total of this report comes to one 
hundred serJenty pesos in silver, New Or­
leans, 30th September, 1796. 

Days 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 
30 

(Signed) Blas Puche 

The one hundred 8eventy pesos mentioned 
in the foregoing report have been paid by 
me. D. Juan de Oostanedo , Su_nerintendent of 
Estates of this City, by my own hand , to the 
individuals contained in it and in the name 
of all o.f tl1em the Corporal Blas Pr . .:whe signs 
his receipt , with the certification (for 
me) of the MagiFtrate and Receiver-General 
D. Rodolfo Jose Ducros, appointed in the 
~resent month; New Orleans, thtrtieth 
of September, seventeen hnndred ninety-
six. 

Worked Pesos 
20 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

1 70 

(Sign,qd) Juan de Costanedo 

(signed) 

Certified 

(Signed) DactJos 

Blas Pr..whe 


